\$40.00 15376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/10/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T-Netix, Inc.		09/10/2001	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Netix, Inc.	
Street Address:	2155 CHENAULT DRIVE, SUITE 410	
City:	CARROLLTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1537607	COGENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: DOIPDocket@Fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: J. Jeffery Richardson

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue; Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63134-B00032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jeffery Richardson
Signature:	/J. Jeffery Richardson/
Date:	07/30/2007

TRADEMARK

900082991 REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0251

Total Attachments: 1

source=TNetix - Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0252



STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, MIKE COFFMAN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE, ARTICLES OF MERGER WERE FILED DATED SEPTEMBER 10, 2001, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 10, 2001, EVIDENCING THE MERGER OF

T-NETIX, INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION)

INTO

T-NETIX, INC. (DELAWARE NONQUALIFIED CORPORATION), THE SURVIVOR.

Dated: May 17, 2007

RECORDED: 07/30/2007

SECRETARY OF STATE

Mik Coff

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0253